

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33272/2010

JAGDISH PASWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He has stated that he has not received the copy of the office report. Office shall ensure that such a lapse is not repeated in future. Copy of the office report shall be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioners within two days positively.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He seeks four weeks' time to do so. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 14.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR