

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33272/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in LPA No.581/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGDISH PASWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of service is taken on record subject to
all just exceptions.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
costs could not be deposited on account of his being
engaged in the welfare of his father who has since
passed away. A prayer has been made for grant of one
more opportunity to deposit the costs.

The prayer is allowed. The costs be deposited
within two weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER