

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33272/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 28/04/2010 in LPA No.581/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

JAGDISH PASWAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one
of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra, is not a
member.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER